LUXEON 4014 Datasheet DS205 ©2013 Philips Lumileds Lighting Company.
Features
•	QFN package
•	1/6 ANSI color bin
•	Efficacy of 138 lm/W @ 30 mA
Key Applications
•	 Indoor area lighting
•	Wall grazer

Product Nomenclature
LUXEON 4014 is tested and binned hot at Tj = 25ºC and 30 mA DC.
The part number designation is explained as follows:
M X Z A – B C D D – E E E E
Where:
A 	     —	 designates minimum CRI (value 8 for 80, 9 for 90)
B 	     —	 designates radiation pattern (value P for Lambertian)
C 	     —	 designates color (W for White)
D D	     —	 designates nominal CCT (27 for 2700K, 30 for 3000K, 35 for 3500K, 40 for 4000K and 50 for 5000K)
E E E E   —	 additional part number designation
Therefore 4000K, 80 CRI LUXEON 4014 product will be:
M X Z 8 – P W 4 0 – 0 0 0 0
Average Lumen Maintenance Characteristics
Lumen maintenance for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is typically defined in terms of the percentage of initial light output
remaining after a specified period of time.  Philips Lumileds projects that LUXEON 4014 MXZ8-PW40-00 products will deliver,
on average, 70% lumen maintenance (L70) at >30,000 hours of operation at a forward current of up to 30 mA. This projection
and detailed operating condition will be further validated and disclosed respectively at the time of product launch. Observation of
design limits included in this data sheet is required in order to achieve this projected lumen maintenance.
Environmental Compliance
Philips Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market.  LUXEON
4014 MXZ8-PW40-00 is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic
equipment, namely the RoHS and REACH directives.  Philips Lumileds will not intentionally add the following restricted material
to the LUXEON 4014 MXZ8-PW40-00: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
LUXEON 4014 Datasheet DS205 20130502 ©2013 Philips Lumileds Lighting Company.  	 3
Product Performance and Characterization Guide
Junction Temperature = 25ºC;  Test Current at 30 mA and 60 mA
Table 1.  Performance Characteristics at Tj = 25˚C, If =  30 mA
Nominal
CCT Part Number
Luminous Flux @ 30 mA, 25°C Luminous Flux @ 60 mA, 25°C CRI
Minimum (lm) Typical (lm) Minimum (lm) Typical (lm) Minimum Typical
4000K MXZ8-PW40-0000 10 12 18 22 80 82
Notes for Table 1:
1.		 Philips Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux, ±2 on CRI, ±2 on R9 measurements.
2.		Measured at Ts = 25°C,  If = 30 mA.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Table 2.  Operating Condition and Ratings PCB
Parameter   Maximum Performance
DC Forward Current 60 mA [2]
Peak Pulsed Forward Current 80 mA [3]
ESD Sensitivity < 2000V Human Body Model (HBM) Class 2A JESD22-A114-E
< 400V Machine Model (MM) Class C JESD22-A115-B
Storage Temperature -40°C - 100°C
LED Junction Temperature [1] 115°C
Operating Case Temperature at 60 mA -40°C - 85°C
Reverse Voltage (Vr) -5V